

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
COUNCIL CHAMBER
429 C STREET
December 12, 2017

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING OF DECEMBER 12, 2017

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE LEMOORE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING FOR TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2017 IS CANCELLED. THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE LEMOORE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2018 AT 5:30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT 429 C STREET.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

I, Marisa Lourenco, Deputy City Clerk for the City of Lemoore, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above Lemoore Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda for the meeting of December 12, 2017 at City Hall, 119 Fox Street, Lemoore, CA on December 6, 2017.

Marisa Lourenco	
Deputy City Clerk	